

No. 21-1271

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TIMOTHY K. MOORE, in his official capacity as
Speaker of the North Carolina House of
Representatives, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

REBECCA HARPER, *et al.*,
Respondents.

TIMOTHY K. MOORE, in his official capacity as
Speaker of the North Carolina House of
Representatives, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

NORTH CAROLINA LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION
VOTERS, INC., *et al.*,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
North Carolina Supreme Court

**Brief of the Public Interest Legal Foundation
as *Amicus Curiae* in Support of Petitioners**

J. CHRISTIAN ADAMS
Counsel of Record
PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL FOUNDATION
32 E. Washington St., Ste. 1675
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 203-5599
adams@publicinterestlegal.org

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities ii

Interests of *Amicus Curiae* 1

Summary of the Argument 1

Argument..... 3

 I. The Elections Clause Vests
 Redistricting Power in the North
 Carolina General Assembly, not the
 North Carolina Courts..... 3

 II. The Judgment of the Supreme Court
 of North Carolina Violates the
 Elections Clause..... 14

Conclusion 18

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Allen v. Wright</i> , 468 U.S. 737 (1984).....	7
<i>Arizona State Legislature v. Ariz. Indep. Redistricting Comm’n</i> , 576 U.S. 787 (2015)	7-10, 15-16
<i>Arizona State Legislature v. Ariz. Indep. Redistricting Comm’n</i> , 997 F. Supp. 2d 1047 (D. Ariz. 2014))	8
<i>Gill v. Whitford</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1916 (2018)	14
<i>Hunt v. Cromartie</i> , 526 U.S. 541 (1999)	12
<i>Northwest Airlines v. Transp. Workers Union</i> , 451 U.S. 77 (1981).....	7
<i>Queen Creek Land & Cattle Corp. v. Yavapai Cty. Bd. Of Supervisors</i> , 501 P.2d 391 (Ariz. 1972)	8
<i>Rucho v. Common Cause</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2484 (2019).....	3-4, 10-14, 16
<i>Smiley v. Holm</i> , 285 U.S. 355 (1932).....	4-7, 9-10, 15

United States Term Limits, Inc. v. Thornton,
514 U.S. 779 (1995)..... 3-4

Vieth v. Jubelirer,
541 U.S. 267 (2004) 13

Zivotofsky v. Kerry,
576 U.S. 1 (2015) 7

Constitutions and Statutes

U.S. CONST. art. I, § 2, cl. 1 2

U.S. CONST. art. I, § 4, cl. 1 3

Other Authorities

J. Leshy, *The Arizona State Constitution*
(2d ed. 2013) 8

THE FEDERALIST NO. 45..... 2

THE FEDERALIST NO. 57..... 2

THE FEDERALIST NO. 59..... 1-2
